CUTES Corporation 1 of 28
Installation / Operation / Maintenance
User Manual
Liquid Ring Vacuum Pumps
& Compressors
Head office & Factory:
No.2-22, Nan-Yuan Rd, Chung-Li City,
320, Taiwan, R.O.C.

from one side of pump to other
CUTES Corporation 27 of 28
Parts Order Key No.
DRIVE END FREE END
Item
No.
Key No. Parts Description Item No. Key No. Parts Description
1 M100 Housing.
5 M101
Rotor/Shaft Assembly (concentrically
and dynamically balanced).
6 M103 Shaft
10 D105 Port plate. Drive End. 12 F105 Port plate. Free End.
3 D107 Head. Drive End. 3 F107 Head. Free End.
18 D107 BC Bearing Bracket. Drive End. 18A F107 BC Bearing Bracket. Free End.
16 D108 Packing Rings. Drive End. 16 F108 Packing Rings. Free End.
17 D109 Lantern Ring. Drive End. 17 F109 Lantern Ring. Free End.
15 D110 Packing Gland. Drive End.  15 F110 Packing Gland. Free End.
15A D110A Stuffing Box Housing. Drive End. 15A F110A Stuffing Box Housing. Free End.
22 D111 A Inner Bearing Cap Oil seal. Drive End. 22 F111 A Inner Bearing Cap Oil seal. Free End
28 D111 B Grease Retainer. Drive End.  30 F111 B Grease Retainer. Free End.
26 D111 C
Outer Bearing Cap Packing Ring
-Drive End
20 D112 Inner Bearing Cap. Drive End. 20A F112 Inner Bearing Cap. Free End.
21 D113 Bearing Cap Gasket. Drive End. 21A F113 Bearing Cap O-Ring. Free End.
29 D114
Bearing. Drive End
(Floating Bearing).
29 F114
Bearing. Free End
(Fixed Bearing)
25 D118 A Outer Bearing Cap Z-Seal-Drive End
   23 F118 Bearing Bracket Gasket.
24 D119 Outer Bearing Cap. Drive End. 31 F119 Outer Bearing Cap. Free End
27 D119 A Retaining Ring. Drive End.
8 D120 Shaft Key
7 D122 Shaft Sleeve. 304SS. Drive End. 7 F122 Shaft Sleeve. 304SS. Free End.
9 D122 A Shaft Sleeve Key. Drive End 9 F122 A Shaft Sleeve Key. Free End
7A D122B Shaft Sleeve O-Ring. Drive End 7A F122B Shaft Sleeve O-Ring. Free End
14 D123 Slinger. Drive End. 14 F123 Slinger. Free End
13 D124 Head plate. Drive End. 13 F124 Head plate. Free End
33 D131 Unloading Valve 33 F131 Unloading Valve
34 D132 Guiding Pins 34 F132 Guiding Pins
35 D133 Unloading Valve Plate 35 F133 Unloading Valve Plate
38 D136 Head Plate Gasket 38 F136 Head Plate Gasket
Model Bearing Model
CE1 353/ 5/ 6 22226
CE1 403/ 5/ 6 22230
CE1 503/ 5/ 6 22234
CE1 603/ 5/ 6 22238
CE1 703/ 5/ 6 22244
CE1 723/ 5/ 6 22244
 Bearing standard brand: NSK, Koyo or NTN
 Grease Standard Brand: Mobil
Type: Green, UNIREX N2 ( Lithium Complex Grease ).
CUTES Corporation 28 of 28